

Tuition and Fees for Academic Year 2024-2025

<u>Application Fee</u> - \$50.00 per student (payable at time of placement testing)

<u>Registration Fee</u> - (per student)

February - \$150.00 (returning students only)

March 1 - May 31 - \$200.00

June 1 and later - \$250.00

(All fees listed above are non-refundable)

Tuition and Fees -

Grade	Annual Tuition / Fees
Pre-Kindergarten (K3-K4) Half Day	\$6180
Pre-Kindergarten (K3-K4) Full Day	\$6752
Kindergarten 5	\$7046
1st - 2 nd Grade	\$7066
3 rd – 6 th Grade	\$7166
7 th – 9 th Grade	\$7826
10 th - 11 th Grade	\$7791
12 th Grade	\$7816
ESE Special Services	\$8646
Kindergarten 5 - 6 th Grade	
ESE Special Services	\$8666
1 st – 2 nd Grade	
ESE Special Services	\$8766
3 rd - 6 th Grade	
ESE Special Services	\$9391
7 th - 11 th Grade	
ESE Special Services	\$9416
12 th Grade	

Optional Services/Fees (Annual Cost) -

Bus Service - \$1500* (Available for K5 - 12th grade) (We offer bus service to Navarre and Crestview with centralized stops)

Extended School Day - \$1500* (Available for K3 - 6th grade) AM: 6:30 - 7:30 am PM: 3:20 - 5:30 pm

Piano/Violin Lessons - \$800

Pre-Kindergarten / Kindergarten 5 Lunch - \$700

Sports Fees (per sport) -

Elementary / Upward Sports - \$75.00

JV - Varsity - \$200.00

<u> Discounts -</u>

*Additional household members receive 50% discount on these services

2-5 household members receive a 5% discount on tuition ONLY

6+ household members receive a 15% discount on tuition ONLY

5% discount on tuition if paid in full by August 1st

2% discount on tuition if paid by semester by August $1^{\,\rm st}$ and January 1st

Scholarships (K5 - 12th) -

CCA accepts the following scholarships made available by the State of Florida through the Step-Up for Students scholarship program:

- Florida Tax Credit Scholarship (FTC)
- Family Empowerment Scholarship for Educational Options (FES-EO)
- Family Empowerment Scholarship for Students with Unique Abilities (FES-UA)

Interested families will need to apply at <u>www.stepupforstudent.org</u>. Any tuition/fees not covered by scholarship funds are the responsibility of the parent/guardian.